

Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency SEWER AVAILABILITY

Date:11/12/2024To:Tillamook County Building Department (Fax#503-842-1819)

From:	Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency
RE:	Sewer Availability

As an Agent of Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency, I confirm that sewer is available to the following lot within our service area boundary:

3N10 28 TL 1401

Owner of Record:

Pine Grove Properties

Project Information: 4.63 acres/60 apartments/6 buildings

This letter shall not create a liability on the part of Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency, or by an agent, or employee thereof, for the services described above.

Ashley Myers, Office Assistant Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency

Nehalem Bay Wastewater Agency is an equal opportunity provider